Standard Operating Protocol    Page 1 of 22
Standard Operating Protocol for
Characterization of Extrusion-Texture of
Boiled Cassava
International Centre for Tropical Agriculture (CIAT) Colombia, 2023
Thierry TRAN, CIAT, Colombia
Andrés ESCOBAR, CIAT, Colombia

(g)
Area
(g*mm)
Linear
Distance
(g*mm)
End force:Max
force Ratio
(%)
Diameter of
the half
cylinder (mm)
Length of the
half cylinder
(mm)
1 20G01M10P01 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 1 T18 1223.8 32680.0 20.0 32664.3 295992.5 35717.1 100.0
2 20G01M10P02 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 2 T18 1121.4 27700.0 20.0 27700.0 282925.7 33925.8 100.0
3 20G01M10P03 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 3 T18 1181.2 29660.9 20.0 29660.9 376949.3 34280.2 100.0
4 20G01M10P04 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 4 T18 1524.0 45812.3 20.0 45812.3 510743.5 53420.6 100.0
5 20G01M10P05 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 5 T18 1728.8 56435.1 17.8 50037.7 705524.7 65967.8 88.7
6 20G01M10P06 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 6 T18 2636.6 61132.4 20.0 61132.4 682537.1 89646.6 100.0
7 20G01M10P07 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 7 T18 3062.6 42588.9 20.0 42588.9 419373.0 52528.7 100.0
8 20G01M10P08 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 8 T18 663.5 27065.0 19.6 26942.3 339662.2 32154.5 99.5
9 20G01M10P09 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 9 T18 1186.1 22188.2 20.0 22188.2 247063.3 24165.5 100.0
10 20G01M10P10 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 10 T18 1847.2 25419.9 20.0 25418.9 321318.5 33881.1 100.0
11 20G01M10P11 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 11 T18 620.7 27971.6 20.0 27971.6 319089.0 40400.7 100.0
12 20G01M10P12 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 12 T18 2720.3 43845.7 20.0 43834.4 556209.2 56206.9 100.0
13 20G01M10P13 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 13 T18 94.9 17881.5 20.0 17881.5 212083.4 19998.1 100.0
14 20G01M10P14 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 14 T18 682.8 22342.7 19.3 22290.9 248475.0 25091.3 99.8
15 20G01M10P15 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 15 T18 2220.0 22162.7 17.6 21648.1 340062.9 27704.9 97.7
16 20G01M10P16 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 16 T18 1511.3 33061.2 16.6 24250.7 375851.5 42112.2 73.4
17 20G01M10P17 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 17 T18 1795.6 45336.3 14.1 36410.9 591319.3 57401.6 80.3
18 20G01M10P18 20.02.24 CM7436-7 M11 18 T18 1450.8 27909.6 20.0 27909.6 326145.4 33944.9 100.0
19 20G02M10P01 20.02.25 COL2246 M11 1 T18 2965.7 31340.3 13.4 26890.5 478575.6 35335.3 85.8
20 20G02M10P02 20.02.25 COL2246 M11 2 T18 892.9 23100.0 9.0 19726.7 341001.0 35520.2 85.4
21 20G02M10P03 20.02.25 COL2246 M11 3 T18 1523.9 25889.1 8.6 17413.2 328647.1 40327.9 67.3
22 20G02M10P04 20.02.25 COL2246 M11 4 T18 1729.6 32906.7 17.0 29650.1 492037.8 43177.9 90.1